

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DESIGNATING THE EL DORADO ARTS COUNCIL AS THE COUNTY'S LOCAL PARTNER WITH THE CALIFORNIA ARTS COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the El Dorado Arts Council (EDAC) is a private, non profit corporation founded in 1984 and dedicated to bringing the arts to El Dorado County residents and its young students; and,

WHEREAS, EDAC provides arts programs for the County of El Dorado; and,

WHEREAS, through community facilitation and planning, EDAC provides leadership in arts and economic revitalization; neighborhood and educational enhancement; regional cultural tourism and marketing; and, organizational and financial arts stabilization; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado does hereby designate the El Dorado Arts Council to serve as the county's local partner with the California Arts Council.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 4th day of May, 2010, by the following vote of said Board.

Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Clerk of the Board of Supervisors by	Ayes:Knight,Nutting,Sweeney,Briggs, Santiago Noes: None Absent:None		
		Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
			-
		I certify that the foregoing instrument is a this office.	a correct copy of the original on file in
Date:			
Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk	of the Board of Supervisors of the County		
of El Dorado, State of California	-		
Ву			
Deputy Clerk			